Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Thursday, December 18

RACE 1

3:57: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION SPRINT PBD

$4,700.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 52133 Opawa Weatherley 16.63
3 11154 Two Down 16.85
4 66361 Raphael Jewel 17.02
5 56221 Opawa Gordon 16.68
6 35415 Diamond Grace 16.97
7 11213 Gotcha Kane 16.75
8 45116 Getting Closer 16.76
9 64357 Diamond Hazel 16.83
10 57374 Opawa Barns 16.85

Two Down, Getting Closer, Gotcha Kane

RACE 2

4:20: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD
$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 47541 Diamond Alice 17.07
3 25776 Leonardo Jewel 17.09
4 31321 Our Sara 17.04
5 43121 Mitcham Renae 17.33
6 52616 Traveller Dora 17.18
7 12222 Pickle Switch 17.03
8 37775 Homebush Ben 17.00
Pickle Switch, Diamond Alice, Our Sara

RACE 3
4:36: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD
$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 61422 Salted Caramel 17.37
3 51876 Busted Handle 17.11
4 22463 Molly Rose 17.38
5 36737 Jingles Do Well 17.22
6 53367 Homebush Latte 17.12
7 72725 Little Bean 17.16
8 67865 Opawa Katrina fstd

Busted Handle, Molly Rose, Salted Caramel

RACE 4
4:54: HAPPY BIRTHDAY RILEY EVANS SPRINT PBD
$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 65344 Gotcha Jai 17.11
3 56343 Mayfield Yang nwtd
4 45777 Homebush Caleb 16.93
5 57147 Opawa Bowie 17.11
6 31323 Donatello Jewel 17.00
7 47544 Homebush Chip 16.95
8 45513 All Potential 16.86
Gotcha Jai, Homebush Chip, Mayfield Yang

RACE 5
5:17: THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD
$3,800.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 437X1 Heart Beats Rico 16.76
3 41455 Homebush Megan 16.91
4 26234 Diamond Harriot 17.02
5 11146 Opawa Opie 16.87
6 27463 Madam Phaedra 17.08
7 31551 Curly Junior 17.13
8 53527 Opawa Putin 17.07
9 25864 Gotcha Winnie 16.99
10 65656 Welly Wally 16.93

Heart Beats Rico, Opawa Opie, Curly Junior

RACE 6
5:43: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH STAKES
$5,200.00, C3, 525m

1 Box Vacant

2 42553 Paw Striker 30.45
3 67554 Anglers Arms 30.16
4 25211 Explorer Boots 30.48
5 41472 Master Grylls 30.49
6 44321 Something Bold 30.25
7 66566 Opawa Sugar 30.02
8 21667 Nail It 29.91
Explorer Boots, Anglers Arms, Paw Striker

B Dann

D Fahey &
A Roberts
Wales

M Grant
Weir

J Dunn

M Grant

L Waretini

M Grant

A Roberts
Wales

J McInerne
R Casey

J Dunn

J McInerne

McInerne
Roberts
Dunn
Waretini
McInerne
Cleeve
Wales

[ BESTRN I i w

Weir

J Dunn

J McInerne
Wales

A Roberts
J McInerne
G Cleeve

Weir

J McInerne
M Grant
Wales

J Dunn

M Dempsey
L Waretini
Weir

Hart

Roberts
Fahey &
Fahey &
Voyce
Fahey &
Wales

D Fahey &

oououo®

K Wyllie

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

K Wyllie
K Wyllie

K Wyllie

K Wyllie



RACE 7

5:

1

@ J oUW N

9

10 65656
Gotcha Bingo,

58: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.
$3,800.00,

41523
63472
46232
4538X
11313
57113
667X1
25864

RACE 8

6:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
F

23: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES
$6,700.00,

31685
38X64
44252
67143
23247
18754
42163
33216

RACE 9
38: HAPPY BELATED BIRTHDAY CHRISTINE MITCHELL SPRINT PBD

6:
$4,700.00,

1

@ oUW N

9

10 57374
Dingo Night,

43354
11112
23734
24221
12314
24571
41737
64357

RACE 10

6:

53: CHRISTCHURCH CLASSIC FINAL

C4, 295m

Box Vacant
Broadway Gem
Diamond Emma
Gothams King
Opawa Schofer
Gotcha Bingo
Jupiter Blue
Kaitoa

Gotcha Winnie
Welly Wally

C4/5, 525m
Diamond Felon
Bandit Dan
Opawa Hass
Fireman Fred
Mister Efficient
Therapy Tex
Paw Zachary
Verstappen Jewel

ireman Fred, Diamond Felon,

C5, 295m

Box Vacant

Go Larry

Dingo Night
Gotcha Santana
Diamond Ranger
Decision Time
Mitcham Jesse
Opawa Brick
Diamond Hazel
Opawa Barns

$10,000.00, R/Af, 525m

1

© W Jo U W N

Yuki,

21526
32144
53325
75161
14123
25311
64215
41431
15552

RACE 11

7

W J oUW N

9

10 57374
Opawa Mocha, Opawa Busy, Max Effort

10: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD
$4,700.00,
1

31377
77611
36541
16615
42443
63561
51111
64357

RACE 12

7

1

@ J oUW N

9

10 65656

26: VALLEY INN TAVERN SPRINT PBD
$3,800.00,

21432
35762
21757
17663
45431
64117
42634
25864

One Up,

Happy Nice Day,

Tabetha Jewel,

Mouth Of Mosgiel
Radio Ramsay
Opawa Emily

Yuki

It's Okay
Kamehameha
Happy Nice Day
Twisted Truth
All Done

C5, 295m

Box Vacant

Dewy News
Homebush Postie
Opawa Busy
Hilton Hardcase
Max Effort

Go Neville
Opawa Mocha
Diamond Hazel
Opawa Barns

C4, 295m

Box Vacant

One Up

Tabetha Jewel
Homebush Suzie
Keyara

Sun Strike
Opawa Snowdrop
Eight Bells
Gotcha Winnie
Welly Wally

Broadway Gem,

Diamond Ranger,

Kamehameha

Sun Strike

0272719588 DASH PBD

Gothams King

Opawa Hass

Gotcha Santana

J McInerney
M Grant

S Cleeve
Wales

Weir

Hart

B Middlewood
Weir

Hart

M Grant

D Fahey & K Wyllie
D Fahey & K Wyllie
Hart

D Voyce

D Fahey & K Wyllie
A Roberts

A Roberts

C Mitchell & W D Smith
D Fahey & K Wyllie

M

J Dunn

J McInerney
L Waretini
M Grant

L Waretini

Voyce

Voyce

Dunn

Cleeve

Fahey & K Wyllie
Roberts & J Johnson
Voyce

Cleeve

Cleeve

QOO URUnyuouu

Roberts
McInerney
Waretini
Anderson

Cleeve

Anderton

Fahey & K Wyllie
Grant

Waretini

HFRotrf oo gr

Fahey & K Wyllie
Washington
McInerney

Cleeve

Waretini

Wales

B McInerney

Weir

Hart

H oot o



RACE 13
7:52: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD
$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 37457 Mercedes Jewel 17.20 A Roberts

3 66145 Master Leo 16.96 S Hindson

4 22224 No Show Sam 17.24 D Voyce

5 32215 All Too Soon 17.12 A Lee

6 56344 Go Swede 17.02 L Waretini
7 676X1 Dom Baxter 16.81 J McInerney
8 54711 Homebush Lennon 16.98 J McInerney

All Too Soon, Homebush Lennon, Go Swede

RACE 14
8:18: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 19 DECEMBER SPRINT PBD
$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 X1777 Wonderful Chaos 17.16 S Cleeve

3 14312 Homebush Nepo 17.22 J McInerney
4 75445 Bethany Jewel 16.88 A Roberts

5 13552 Hilton Hustler 17.08 C Anderson
6 47571 Homebush Dottie 16.95 J McInerney
7 63467 Sneaky Lu 16.99 D Voyce

8 26617 Go Prickles 16.98 L Waretini
Homebush Nepo, Hilton Hustler, Bethany Jewel

RACE 15

8:45: $159.2M CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY PBD

$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 2F772 April Jewel 16.98 A Roberts

3 63167 Homebush Nala 17.14 J McInerney
4 25242 Hilton Cookie 17.20 C Anderson
5 57565 Homebush Elle 16.94 J McInerney
6 32562 Loco Loki 17.11 S Cleeve

7 57526 Big Time Doncic 17.28 D Kingston
8 44635 Little Miss Lu 17.14 D Voyce
Homebush Nala, Hilton Cookie, April Jewel

Kennelling times:

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 4.32 & 4.47PM

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 5.15 & 5.30PM
KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 6.33 - 6.48PM

RIB STEWARD R QUIRK



