

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Thursday, December 18

RACE 1

3:57: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION SPRINT PBD

\$4,700.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	52133 Opawa Weatherley	16.63	B Dann
3	11154 Two Down	16.85	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	66361 Raphael Jewel	17.02	A Roberts
5	56221 Opawa Gordon	16.68	Wales
6	35415 Diamond Grace	16.97	M Grant
7	11213 Gotcha Kane	16.75	Weir
8	45116 Getting Closer	16.76	J Dunn
9	64357 Diamond Hazel	16.83	M Grant
10	57374 Opawa Barns	16.85	L Waretini

Two Down, Getting Closer, Gotcha Kane

RACE 2

4:20: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	47541 Diamond Alice	17.07	M Grant
3	25776 Leonardo Jewel	17.09	A Roberts
4	31321 Our Sara	17.04	Wales
5	43121 Mitcham Renae	17.33	J McInerney
6	52616 Traveller Dora	17.18	R Casey
7	12222 Pickle Switch	17.03	J Dunn
8	37775 Homebush Ben	17.00	J McInerney

Pickle Switch, Diamond Alice, Our Sara

RACE 3

4:36: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	61422 Salted Caramel	17.37	J McInerney
3	51876 Busted Handle	17.11	D Roberts
4	22463 Molly Rose	17.38	J Dunn
5	36737 Jingles Do Well	17.22	L Waretini
6	53367 Homebush Latte	17.12	J McInerney
7	72725 Little Bean	17.16	G Cleeve
8	67865 Opawa Katrina	fst	Wales

Busted Handle, Molly Rose, Salted Caramel

RACE 4

4:54: HAPPY BIRTHDAY RILEY EVANS SPRINT PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	65344 Gotcha Jai	17.11	Weir
3	56343 Mayfield Yang	nwt	J Dunn
4	45777 Homebush Caleb	16.93	J McInerney
5	57147 Opawa Bowie	17.11	Wales
6	31323 Donatello Jewel	17.00	A Roberts
7	47544 Homebush Chip	16.95	J McInerney
8	45513 All Potential	16.86	G Cleeve

Gotcha Jai, Homebush Chip, Mayfield Yang

RACE 5

5:17: THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD

\$3,800.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	437X1 Heart Beats Rico	16.76	Weir
3	41455 Homebush Megan	16.91	J McInerney
4	26234 Diamond Harriot	17.02	M Grant
5	11146 Opawa Opie	16.87	Wales
6	27463 Madam Phaedra	17.08	J Dunn
7	31551 Curly Junior	17.13	M Dempsey
8	53527 Opawa Putin	17.07	L Waretini
9	25864 Gotcha Winnie	16.99	Weir
10	65656 Welly Wally	16.93	Hart

Heart Beats Rico, Opawa Opie, Curly Junior

RACE 6

5:43: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH STAKES

\$5,200.00, C3, 525m

1	Box Vacant		
2	42553 Paw Striker	30.45	A Roberts
3	67554 Anglers Arms	30.16	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	25211 Explorer Boots	30.48	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	41472 Master Grylls	30.49	D Voyce
6	44321 Something Bold	30.25	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	66566 Opawa Sugar	30.02	Wales
8	21667 Nail It	29.91	D Fahey & K Wyllie

Explorer Boots, Anglers Arms, Paw Striker

RACE 7

5:58: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD

\$3,800.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	41523 Broadway Gem	16.78	J McInerney
3	63472 Diamond Emma	17.13	M Grant
4	46232 Gothams King	16.91	S Cleeve
5	4538X Opawa Schofer	fstd	Wales
6	11313 Gotcha Bingo	16.64	Weir
7	57113 Jupiter Blue	17.11	Hart
8	667X1 Kaitoa	17.02	B Middlewood
9	25864 Gotcha Winnie	16.99	Weir
10	65656 Welly Wally	16.93	Hart

Gotcha Bingo, Broadway Gem, Gothams King

RACE 8

6:23: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES

\$6,700.00, C4/5, 525m

1	31685 Diamond Felon	30.04	M Grant
2	38X64 Bandit Dan	30.05	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	44252 Opawa Hass	30.14	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	67143 Fireman Fred	29.90	Hart
5	23247 Mister Efficient	30.55	D Voyce
6	18754 Therapy Tex	30.31	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	42163 Paw Zachary	30.54	A Roberts
8	33216 Verstappen Jewel	30.16	A Roberts

Fireman Fred, Diamond Felon, Opawa Hass

RACE 9

6:38: HAPPY BELATED BIRTHDAY CHRISTINE MITCHELL SPRINT PBD

\$4,700.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	43354 Go Larry	16.85	C Mitchell & W D Smith
3	11112 Dingo Night	16.61	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	23734 Gotcha Santana	16.85	Weir
5	24221 Diamond Ranger	16.68	M Grant
6	12314 Decision Time	17.21	J Dunn
7	24571 Mitcham Jesse	16.68	J McInerney
8	41737 Opawa Brick	16.80	L Waretini
9	64357 Diamond Hazel	16.83	M Grant
10	57374 Opawa Barns	16.85	L Waretini

Dingo Night, Diamond Ranger, Gotcha Santana

RACE 10

6:53: CHRISTCHURCH CLASSIC FINAL

\$10,000.00, R/Af, 525m

1	21526 Mouth Of Mosgiel	30.22	D Voyce
2	32144 Radio Ramsay	30.26	D Voyce
3	53325 Opawa Emily	30.29	J Dunn
4	75161 Yuki	30.21	G Cleeve
5	14123 It's Okay	30.14	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	25311 Kamehameha	30.97	M Roberts & J Johnson
7	64215 Happy Nice Day	30.24	D Voyce
8	41431 Twisted Truth	30.57	G Cleeve
9	15552 All Done	30.30	G Cleeve

Yuki, Happy Nice Day, Kamehameha

RACE 11

7:10: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD

\$4,700.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	31377 Dewy News	16.80	A Roberts
3	77611 Homebush Postie	16.96	J McInerney
4	36541 Opawa Busy	16.85	L Waretini
5	16615 Hilton Hardcase	16.93	C Anderson
6	42443 Max Effort	16.83	G Cleeve
7	63561 Go Neville	16.87	L Anderton
8	51111 Opawa Mocha	16.50	D Fahey & K Wyllie
9	64357 Diamond Hazel	16.83	M Grant
10	57374 Opawa Barns	16.85	L Waretini

Opawa Mocha, Opawa Busy, Max Effort

RACE 12

7:26: VALLEY INN TAVERN SPRINT PBD

\$3,800.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	21432 One Up	16.77	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	35762 Tabetha Jewel	17.14	L Washington
4	21757 Homebush Suzie	16.99	J McInerney
5	17663 Keyara	16.89	G Cleeve
6	45431 Sun Strike	16.91	L Waretini
7	64117 Opawa Snowdrop	16.87	Wales
8	42634 Eight Bells	17.10	B McInerney
9	25864 Gotcha Winnie	16.99	Weir
10	65656 Welly Wally	16.93	Hart

One Up, Tabetha Jewel, Sun Strike

RACE 13

7:52: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	37457 Mercedes Jewel	17.20	A Roberts
3	66145 Master Leo	16.96	S Hindson
4	22224 No Show Sam	17.24	D Voyce
5	32215 All Too Soon	17.12	A Lee
6	56344 Go Swede	17.02	L Waretini
7	676X1 Dom Baxter	16.81	J McInerney
8	54711 Homebush Lennon	16.98	J McInerney

All Too Soon, Homebush Lennon, Go Swede

RACE 14

8:18: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 19 DECEMBER SPRINT PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	X1777 Wonderful Chaos	17.16	S Cleeve
3	14312 Homebush Nepo	17.22	J McInerney
4	75445 Bethany Jewel	16.88	A Roberts
5	13552 Hilton Hustler	17.08	C Anderson
6	47571 Homebush Dottie	16.95	J McInerney
7	63467 Sneaky Lu	16.99	D Voyce
8	26617 Go Prickles	16.98	L Waretini

Homebush Nepo, Hilton Hustler, Bethany Jewel

RACE 15

8:45: \$159.2M CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY PBD

\$3,500.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	2F772 April Jewel	16.98	A Roberts
3	63167 Homebush Nala	17.14	J McInerney
4	25242 Hilton Cookie	17.20	C Anderson
5	57565 Homebush Elle	16.94	J McInerney
6	32562 Loco Loki	17.11	S Cleeve
7	57526 Big Time Doncic	17.28	D Kingston
8	44635 Little Miss Lu	17.14	D Voyce

Homebush Nala, Hilton Cookie, April Jewel

Kennelling times:

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 4.32 & 4.47PM

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 5.15 & 5.30PM

KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 6.33 - 6.48PM

RIB STEWARD R QUIRK